THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
. Contract Number

18-146 A-1

SAP Number
44000008423

Regional Parks Department

Department Contract Representative  Beahta R. Davis

Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative
Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount
Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

909-387-2340

BrightView Landscape Services
Leon Vitort

909-946-3196 ,,
April 3, 2018 — March 31, 2021
$976,368 '

'$15,300
$991,668

. 6522311000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

SERVICE CONTRACT

AMENDMENT NO. 1
CONTRACT NO. 18-146

The following are amendments to Contract No. 18-146 with BrightView Landscape Services for landscaping
services for the additional sections at the front of Glen Helen Regional Park.

WHEREAS, a service contract (“Contract”) was entered into between the County of San Bernardino (“County™)
and BrightView Landscape Services (“Contractor”) on April 3, 2018 to perform work as described in the Request
of Proposal (RFP) which entails mowing, fertilization and pest control services at Cucamonga-Guasti, Glen

Helen, Mojave Narrows, Prado, and Yucai

pa Regional Parks;

WHEREAS, the County desires to expand the scope of work performed by the Contractor to include additional
2.61 acreage located at the front of Glen Helen Regional Park;

WHEREAS, the parties mutually agree to add these services for an additional cost not to exceed $15,300 for
the remainder of the contract term;




ry

W¥FL T8

cof

o
il

-

/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/-

Section B of Section | DEFINITIONS is amended to read:
B. Itemized Categories of Work - Provide additional landscaping services to 2.61 acres of green turf in
front sections of Glen Helen Regional Park as-outlined in Exhibit A6. - :

Section C4 of Section Il SPECIFICATIONS OF WORK is amended to read:

C. Clean-up, Weeding, and Debris Blowing — In the event of storm damage, the Contractor responsible
for additional debris clean-up to 2.61 acres in front sections of Glen Helen Regional Park as shown in Exhibit
AB.

Section A of Section VIl FISCAL PROVISIONS is amended to read:

The new Contract sum is not to exceed $991,668.00

Original Amount $976.368.00
Adds $15.300.00
TOTAL ADDITIONS TQ THIS AMENDMENT $991,668.00

Section B of Section VII FISCAL PROVISIONS is amended to read:

Billing for the additional sections at Glen Helen Regional Park will begin on November 5, 2019 and will result
in an additional $900 per month for the remainder of the contract term. Reimbursement for the additional
acreage at the front of Glen Helen Regional Park will be based on fees in Exhibit E1 unless changed and
the method of approved change.

The compensation (time and cost) set forth in this Amendment shall constitute the total compensation due
to the Contractor for the work or change defined in the Amendment, including impact on unchanged work.
By signing the Amendment, the Contractor acknowledges and agrees that the stipulated compensation
includes payment for all work contained in the Amendment. Once this Amendment is fully executed it shall
constitute a full mutual accord and satisfaction for the scope of work the subject of this Amendment, and
that the time and/or cost under the Amendment constitutes the total equitable adjustment to which the
Contractor is entitled as a result of change.

e e 3

S nvesgRage 2iof. 3w R




COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

BrightView Landscaping Services

Curt Hagman, Chairman, Boafd of Supervisors

Dated: NOV 05 2019

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS
DOCUMENT HAS BE N D LIVERED TOTHE '

(Print or type na| rporation, company, confracior, efc.)

(Authonzed signature - sign in blue ink)

Name AENE RIS EA

(Print or type name of person signing conrfaé:f)

e \Jice ¥eerdent - ColV\

(Print or Type)

Dated: \O B Z_"'* - \O)
Address l@?‘llo O\‘H st

wplwd | Ca  A\1a6

Revi ewifor o COW

Rewewr/med Wartment

Patrick Scﬂ

i, Finance and Dﬁéraﬁbns Chief Beahta Q‘Davns, Direstor, Regional Parks Dept.

/c;/?WQ

ll.') ’}C\”L a\, Date. lo(‘ }o\ lq‘




h - : _
Jin] usvIL JO SBDE T9'Z — |
% 9V Uqiyx3




92°108'9815 ‘[BJOL  00°0$ :22/LEZOZ Ad

 vE'p9L'8S | £e 19188

19'888'9%

BE VHLBS | Ee VO BY |
SL€10'L$ | GL€L0°L$

GL'E€L0LS

00'00€'GL | S2'6EL‘991 | G2'GE8'0SI jejol
00'00L‘8 LO'621'EL 10'64€'69 L2/0CAd
00°002', ¥2'959'26 v 951'G8 0Z/6LAd

asealou| pasiney jeulbuQ Jea)\

99'888'0% | 99'888'8S

LO'6.P'€LS 1LZ/OTOT Ad  ¥2'959'269 :02/6L0Z Ad

10°999°0Z$ :61/810Z Ad

Ey91'6S |

709'888'9%

6102

09°'889'8$ | 20'888'9% 19°'888'9% | 29°888°9S | 29°888'9% 8102
213a AON 120 d3s Ny anr NNF AVIN UdV YW 934 Nvr Jea)
led ey} Jo Juoy ey Je sbeauoe [euonippe Jo} asea.oul Yuow Jad 064 TOION,
SIHIV L9°Z :ealy Jnj juoid
(61/50/11 ®AOaYR) ITNAIHIS 334 QISIATY
LLZ'PSTS (BIOL  LO'6LE'G9% (2Z/LT0Z A4 ¥2'96Y'S8% (1LZ/0Z0Z Ad  vZ61Z°€8% :02/6L0Z A4 10°999°0Z$ :61/8L0Z Ad
YEvIZ LS | ¥EFOT LS | vEPOZ LS L2oe
vEPOT' LS | €€ V9L | €EP9Z°LS | €892 LS | €£v9Z LS | €€ ¥9T LS 0202
G2€20'2$152°€20°28 [ s2€20'28 | 99°888'9% | 9988888 | 99°888'0% 6102
00'888°'8$ | £0'888°0% | 29°888°9% | /9'888'9% | £9°898°0%| 29'888'90% | 19'889'9% | 1988898 | L9'888'0% 8L0Z
23a AON 1290 d3s Ny nre NNr AVIN Hdv YN g34 Nvr Jeap

}ed [euoiBay us[aH usj9 10} 8jNPaYIS 394 PISIASY - 1.3 NAIYXT

AVAIY4 - AVASHNHL :pemol 8q o} yaam oy jo sheq
LOVZ6 VO ‘oulpieuseg UBS ‘Aemyled USJOH US| GSGZ :SSaIPPY

jied euoifay usajeH usjo

S3YIV 81°GE 'WVIHUVIVN S
S3YHIV ¢0'8Y :v3HVY N1

FTNAIHIS 334 TVNIDRIO




